ORDINANCE NO. 1611

A Bill for an ordinance authorizing the Mayor and Recorder of the City of Albany to enter into a contract with North Albany Fire Protection District.

THE PEOFLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO OFDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Layor and Recorder of the Gity of Albany are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with North Albany Fire Protection District, which said contract shall be substantially in words and figures as follows:

THIS AGREENENT made and entered into this 12th day of July, 1945, by and between the City of Albany, Oregon, a municipal corporation, as first party, and North Albany Fire Frotection District, a political subdivision, as second party,

WITNESSETH:

First party hereby agrees to furnish second party such fire fighting and fire prevention facilities as may be deemed to be reasonable by said first party without diminishing or limiting the present facilities of said first party within its own boundaries and that said services shall be furnished to second party for a period of twelve months beginning July 1, 1945, and continuing to June 30, 1946.

For said services the second party hereby promises and agrees to pay the first party the sum of \$1,200.00 covering the twelve months herein specified and that said sum shall be paid to first party as and when the tax revenues shall have been turned over to second party for said period by the County Treasurer of Benton County, Oregon.

Nothing herein contained shall be construed to require the first party to provide fire fighting facilities or man-power to the second party during any time while a conflagration may be in progress within the City of Albany.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto executed this agreement, in duplicate, by the duly authorized officers of the respective parties on the day and date first hereinabove written.

CITY OF ALBANY, CREGON.

Ву	G. C.	KNCDELL	Mayor
Ву		ASHTON st Farty	Recorder

NORTH ALBANY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT.

- By H. G. RUMBAUGH President
- By FLOYD D. INGHRAN Secretary Second Farty

Passed by the Council, July 11, 1945.

Approved by the Mayor, July 11, 1945.

G. C. KNODELL Mayor

Attëst: C. R. Ashton Recorder

I, G. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Gregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1611 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1732, as passed by the Council, July 11, 1945 and approved by the Mayor on the 11th day of July, 1945.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, on this 12th day of July, 1945.

C. R. Ashton. order of the City of Albany, Oregon. Recorder